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Press Release 

Sub: Free General Medical Health Camp at Metro Stations - Reg 

Chennai Metro Rail Limited in association with MGM Hospitals will be 

conducting a Free General Medical Health Camp for the benefit of the Metro 

passengers and public at below mentioned Metro Stations.  

Date Venue Timings 

01-03-2022 (Tuesday) Vadapalani Metro 

Morning 

08:00 – 11:00 am 

Evening 

4:00 – 07:00 pm 

 

03-03-2022 (Thursday) Koyambedu Metro 

05-03-2022 (Saturday) Arignar Anna Alandur Metro 

07-03-2022 (Monday) 
Puratchi Thalaivar 
Dr.M.G.Ramachandran 
Central Metro 

09-03-2022 (Wednesday) Wimco Nagar Metro 

11-03-2022 (Friday) Kaladipet Metro 

15-03-2022 (Tuesday) New Washermanpet Metro 

17-03-2022 (Thursday) Tondiarpet Metro 

19-03-2022 (Saturday) Washermanpet Metro 

21-03-2022 (Monday) 
Puratchi Thalaivar 
Dr.M.G.Ramachandran 
Central Metro 

23-03-2022 (Wednesday) High Court Metro 

25-03-2022 (Friday) LIC Metro 

29-03-2022 (Tuesday) Thousand Lights Metro 

31-03-2022 (Thursday) AG-DMS Metro 

During the Health Camp, the following screening will be conducted:  

1. BMI (Height & Weight) 
2. Blood Pressure 
3. Random Blood Sugar 
4. Temperature 
5. Pulse. 

This Medical Health Camp is a free consultation. Hence all Metro Rail 

passengers and public are requested to kindly avail the opportunity and get 

benefitted. 
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